
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional
Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational
Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 296 0 3 0 299 300 99.7% 300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 591 1 1 0 593 594 99.8% 594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,706 0 8 0 1,714 1,722 102.4% 1,674

Green River Corr. Complex 964 0 6 0 970 982 102.4% 947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 858 0 3 0 861 914 101.4% 849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,928 2 3 0 1,933 1,780 111.9% 1,727

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 517 1 5 0 523 580 602

KCIW Assessment 106 0 1 0 107 111 111

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 623 1 6 0 630 713 91.2% 691

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 1,009 0 7 0 1,016 1,022 102.9% 987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 1,083 1 2 0 1,086 1,097 101.2% 1,073

Northpoint Training Center 1,235 2 9 0 1,246 1,256 101.6% 1,226

Roederer Assessment Cntr 722 0 21 0 743 630 630

Roederer Corr. Complex 374 0 6 0 380 222 422

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,096 0 27 0 1,123 1,052 131.8% 852

Western KY Corr. Complex 665 0 1 0 666 693 99.4% 670

 

 

    

   

   

76

Male

0

Female

Total 12,137

1,296

10,841

12,137

 

95.2%

92.7%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

13,062

1,361

11,701

13,857

1,406

12,451

12,054 7

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

1,818 208 2,0261,220 169

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

88 479

612 3,805

43 1,727

CONTROLLED INTAKE 637

14 1 15

391

3,193

1,684

CLASS D-EXTENDED 21 411390

JAIL CONTRACT 0 11

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 7,491 973 8,464

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 591 4 595

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 8,082 977 9,059

 In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 21,067 8 102 19 21,196   

KY DOC      

REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

  FOR:  01/30/2014

PAGE: 1 of 1

PROCESSED: 01/30/2014  08:54

REQUESTOR: Nathan Brown




