KY DOC REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

PAGE:

PROCESSED: 01/30/2014 08:54

FOR: 01/30/2014

REQUESTOR: Nathan Brown

		Out To:									
Location:	In Count	Hospita	al	Court	Oth	ner	То	otal	Operational Capacity	Institutional Capacity	% Capacity
Bell County Forestry Camp	296		0	3		0		299	300	300	99.7%
Blackburn Corr. Complex	591		1	1	-	0		593	594	594	99.8%
Eastern KY Corr. Complex	1,706		0	8		0		1,714	1,674	1,722	102.49
Green River Corr. Complex	964		0	6		0		970	947	982	102.49
Kentucky State Penitentiary	858		0	3		0		861	849	914	101.4
Kentucky State Reformatory	1,928		2	3		0		1,933	1,727	1,780	111.9
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	517		1	5		0		523	580	602	
KCIW Assessment	106		0	1		0		107	111	111	
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	623		1	6	6		630		691	713	91.2
Little Sandy Corr. Complex	1,009		0	7		0		1,016	987	1,022	102.9
Luther Luckett Corr. Complex	1,083		1	2		0		1,086	1,073	1,097	101.2
Northpoint Training Center	1,235		2	9		0	1,246		1,226	1,256	101.6
Roederer Assessment Cntr	722		0	21		0		743	630	630	
Roederer Corr. Complex	374		0	e		0		380	222	422	
Roederer Corr. Complex	1,096		0	27		0	0 1,		852	1,052	131.8
Western KY Corr. Complex	665		0	1	-	0		666	670	693	99.4
FOTALS - UNIT COUNT	12,054		7	76		0		12,137			
					Male			10,841	11,701	12,451	92.7
					Fema	ale		1,296	1,361	1,406	95.2
					Total	l		12,137	13,062	13,857	
	СОММ	UNITY SE									
		PV	NC	CI		MA	ALE	FEMAI			
CONTROLLED INTAKE		637	1,2	220	169		1,818		208 2,026		
PENDING							391		88 479		
CLASS D PROGRAM							3,193		512 3,805		
COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM							-		43 1,727		
CLASS D-EXTENDED							1		21 411		
JAIL CONTRACT									0 1		
OTHER							14		1 15		
TOTAL JAIL POPULATION TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES							7,491 591	9	073 8,464 4 595		
IUIAL HALF WAT HOUSES							391				

	In Count	Hospital	Court	Other	Total		
GRAND TOTAL	21,067	8	102	19	21,196		

8,082

977

9,059

1 **of** 1